

# **DeKalb County Government**

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

# Agenda

# **OPS-County Operations Committee**

Tuesday, November 30, 2021

3:30 PM

## **Special Called Meeting**

This meeting will be conducted via teleconference (Zoom). Simultaneous public access to the meeting will be available (1) via live stream on DCTV s webpage, (2) on DCTVChannel23.TV

Meeting Started At:

Attendees:

#### I. AGENDA ITEM

2021-3280

New Legislative Items

2021-3274	Commission District(s): All Districts  A Resolution Of The Governing Authority Of DeKalb County, Georgia To The DeKalb County Delegation Of The General Assembly Requesting That  A Study Committee Be Convened To Review Tay Abatement Reform
2021-3279	A Study Committee Be Convened To Review Tax Abatement Reform  Commission District(s): All Districts

A Resolution of the Governing Authority of DeKalb County, Georgia, Requesting that the General Assembly Work to Support Legislation that Allow for Clawback Provisions within Municipal Annexation Agreements

Commission District(s): All Districts A Resolution By The Governing Authority Of DeKalb County, Georgia, Requesting the General assembly to Support Legislation related to DeKalb County's Ability to Collect Franchise Fees

2021-3281 Commission District(s): All Districts

> A Resolution of The Governing Authority of DeKalb County, Georgia, Requesting the General Assembly Support Legislation Creating a Statewide Rental Property Emergency Contact List

A Resolution of The Governing Authority Of DeKalb County, Georgia, Requesting the General Assembly Support Legislation To Increase Funding Allocations For Mental Health Services Across The Continuum Of Care

Agenda

2021-3283 Commission District(s): All Districts

A Resolution Of The Governing Authority of DeKalb County Requesting That The DeKalb Delegation Of The General Assembly Support Legislation to Amend The Georgia Elections Code To Allow Counties To Use Instant Runoff or "Rank Choice" Voting in Local Elections

**2021-3284** Commission District(s): All Districts

A Resolution of the Governing Authority of DeKalb County Requesting The DeKalb Delegation Of The General Assembly Work To Support Legislation Establishing A State-Wide Eviction Resolution Program.

**2021-3285** Commission District(s): All Districts

The Governing Authority of DeKalb County Requests The DeKalb Delegation Of The General Assembly Work To Support Legislation Regulating Permission Of Solar Panels Within Homeowners' Associations In The State Of Georgia

**2021-3286** Commission District(s): All Districts

A Resolution of The Governing Authority of DeKalb County Requests The DeKalb Delegation Of The General Assembly Support Legislation That Generates Adequate Funding For Victim Advocate Services in the County Judicial System

**2021-3287** Commission District(s): All Districts

A Resolution of the Governing Authority of DeKalb County, Georgia to the DeKalb County Delegation of the General Assembly Relating to Management of County Infrastructure Located in Public Rights-of-Way

**2021-3288** Commission District(s): All Districts

The Governing Authority of DeKalb County, Georgia, Requests The General Assembly Work To Support Legislation Expanding Medicaid Access To Eligible Georgians

**2021-3289** Commission District(s): All Districts

The Governing Authority Of DeKalb County, Georgia, Requests The General Assembly Work Convene A Study Committee To Evaluate The Establishment Of An Independent Redistricting Commission To Operate All Redistricting And Reappointment Requirements Of The State Of Georgia

### **2021-3290** Commission District(s): All Districts

A Resolution of the Governing Authority of DeKalb County, Georgia To The General Assembly Proposing A County Code Amendment Related To The Equalized Homestead Option Sales And Use Tax Appropriation Procedure

# 2021-3291 Commission District(s): All Districts

A Resolution of The Governing Authority of DeKalb County, Requests The DeKalb Delegation Of The General Assembly Support An Amendment To The Georgia Code, § 35-8-8, To Add Legally Permitted Residents To The Criteria Of Peace Officers In The State of Georgia.

### 2021-3463 Commission District(s): All Districts

A Resolution of The Governing Authority of DeKalb County, requesting the DeKalb Delegation of the General Assembly Review Public Utility Companies And Monopolies Integrated Resource Plan Processes To Ensure The Enactment Of Environmentally Conscious Polices To Protect Georgia Citizens From Future Effects Of Climate Change

Meeting Ended At	:	

Barbara H. Sanders-Norwood CCC, CMC